

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

6. Income

		Telstra Group	
		Year ended 30 June	
	Note	2012 \$m	2011 \$m
Sales revenue			
Rendering of services		11,410	11,539
Sale of goods		1,854	1,690
Rent of network facilities and access		10,120	9,572
Construction contracts		229	273
Advertising and directory services		1,619	1,909
		25,232	24,983
Other revenue (excluding finance income)			
Distribution from FOXTEL Partnership	29	108	70
Rent from property		28	40
		136	110
Total revenue (excluding finance income)		25,368	25,093
Other income			
Net gain on disposal of non current assets (a)		5	75
Gain from derecognition of contingent consideration	20	33	30
Other miscellaneous income		97	106
		135	211
Total income (excluding finance income)		25,503	25,304
Finance income			
Interest on cash and cash equivalents	17(e)	111	117
Interest on finance lease receivable		11	10
Interest on loans to jointly controlled and associated entities	29	12	-
		134	127
Total income		25,637	25,431

(a) Non current assets includes property, plant and equipment, intangibles and investments.